
Building Financial Capability Fund 2023 Approved Grants 

1 June 2023

a)  Grants to BFC Core providers within the priority areas @$25,000 

Te Tai Tokerau (10) Grant approved ($)

Bay of Islands Budgeting Services Trust (Kawakawa)  25,000          
Far North Budgeting Management Inc (Kaitaia Family Budgeting) 25,000          
Mid North Budgeting Services Trust (Kaikohe)  25,000          
Ngātikahu Social and Health Svcs (Mangōnui/Kaitaia) 25,000          
NorthAble (Whangārei Budgeting Service)  25,000          
Otamatea Community Services (Maungaturoto)  25,000          
Te Hau Āwhiowhio ō Otangarei Trust (Whangārei) 25,000          
Te Runanga o Whaingaroa (Kaeo) 25,000          
Waitomo Papakainga (Kaitaia)  25,000          
Whangārei Anglican Care Trust 25,000          

Auckland (28)
Auckland Central Budgeting Consultants Ltd 25,000                 
CARE Waitakere Trust 25,000                 
Franklin Family Support Trust 25,000                 
Fonua Ola Network 25,000                 
Henderson Budget Service  25,000                 
Māngere Budgeting Services Trust (Budgeting & Family Support)  25,000                 
Manukau Urban Māori Authority (MUMA Whānau Services)  25,000                 
North Harbour Budget Svcs (NH Budget)  25,000                 
North Shore Budget Service 25,000                 
Pakuranga and Howick Budgeting Service  25,000                 
Papakura Budgeting Service  25,000                 
Papatoetoe Community Budgeting Service  25,000                 
Presbyterian Support Northern (Family Works) 25,000                 
Rānui Baptist Community Care (CARE Rānui) 25,000                 
Society of St Vincent de Paul 25,000                 
STRIVE Community Trust 25,000                 
Tamaki Budgeting (East Auckland Home & Budget Service) 25,000                 
Te Puna Hauora o te Raki Paewhenua  25,000                 
Te Whānau o Waipareira Trust 25,000                 
The Fono (West Fono Health Trust)  25,000                 
The Umma Trust  25,000                 
Training and Budgeting Services Inc 25,000                 
VisionWest 25,000                 
Waiheke Budgeting Services Trust  25,000                 

BFC Collective contract holders:

ATWC (Anglican Trust for Women & Children) 25,000                 
Iosis Ltd. 25,000                 
Helensville/Waimauku Family Budgeting Service 25,000                 
StepsForward Inc.  25,000                 

Waikato (17)
Cambridge Community House 25,000                 
Catholic Family Support Services (Hamilton) 25,000                 
Coromandel Independent Living Trust  25,000                 
Desert Spring Ministries Trust / Te Puna Waiora  25,000                 



Eastern Coromandel Community Services Trust (Whangamata) 25,000                 
Hamilton Household Budgeting Adv Trust  25,000                 
Kainga Aroha Soc (Te Awamutu)  25,000                 
Money Mata$ - Matamata Budget Advisory Service 25,000                 
Ngaruawahia Community House  25,000                 
Overdale Comm Centre Charitable Trust (Putaruru)  25,000                 
Paeroa Community Support Trust  25,000                 
Raglan Community House 25,000                 
Taumarunui Community Kōkiri Trust 25,000                 
Te Aroha Family Budget Service Inc. 25,000                 
Te Kauwhata & Districts Information & Support Centre / DISC 25,000                 
Waahi Whaanui Trust (Huntly)  25,000                 
Waihi Budget Service Inc. 25,000                 

Bay of Plenty (9)
Budget Adv Service (Financial Mentoring Whakatane) 25,000                 
Budget Adv Service Rangitaiki (Kawerau)  25,000                 
Family Focus Rotorua  25,000                 
Murupara Budget Advice Service Trust 25,000                 
Rotorua Budget Advice Service  25,000                 
Taupō Budget Advice Service  25,000                 
Tauranga Budget Adv Service (Bay Financial Mentors) 25,000                 
Waiapu Anglican Social Services (Papamoa Family Services)     25,000                 
Whakaatu Whanaunga Trust (Opotiki) 25,000                 

East Coast (incl. Hawke’s Bay) (6)
Birthright Hawkes Bay 25,000                 
BudgetFirst (Hastings Budget Advice) 25,000                 
Central Hawke’s Bay Budget Service (Waipukurau)  25,000                 
MoniOra- Gisborne Budget Service 25,000                 
Napier Family Centre  25,000                 
Wairoa Financial Literacy Service 25,000                 

Tararua District (2)
Tararua REAP 25,000                 
Pahiatua & Districts Help-n-Hand  25,000                 

Nationwide Contract (1) 
The Salvation Army 25,000                 

Sub-total, all Grants in the Priority Areas 1,825,000            

b) BFC Core, rest of New Zealand @$12,500 

Taranaki-King Country-Whanganui (3)
Hawera Budget Advice Service 12,500                 
Hinengakau Maatua Whangai Trust 12,500                 
New Plymouth Budget Adv Service 12,500                 

Central and Kāpiti Coast (7) 
Financial Freedom Trust (Palmerston North) 12,500                 
Foxton Districts Budget Service 12,500                 
Manchester House Social Services (Feilding) 12,500                 
Marton & Districts Budget Service Inc 12,500                 
Moneywise Manawatū (Manawatū HBS) 12,500                 
Skills4Living (SuperGrans Levin) 12,500                 
Wairarapa REAP (Masterton) 12,500                 

Wellington (10)



Family Finances Services Trust (Upper Hutt) 12,500 
Hutt City Budget & Advocacy Service 12,500 
Newtown Budgeting and Advocacy Service Inc 12,500 
Petone Budget Service 12,500 
SuperGrans 12,500 
The Salvation Army 12,500 
Te Rūnanga o Toa Rangatira 12,500 
Wellington Citizens Advice Bureau Inc 12,500 
Wellington City Mission 12,500 
Whānau Family Support Services Trust 12,500 

South Island (16)
Budgeting Services North Canterbury 12,500 
Christchurch Budget Service Trust 12,500 
Christchurch City Mission 12,500 
Christchurch Methodist Central Mission 12,500 
Compassion Trust (Canterbury) 12,500 
Dunedin Budget Advice Service 12,500 
Jubilee Budget Advisory Service (Invercargill) 12,500 
Kingdom Resources Ltd 12,500 
Mohua Social Services (Golden Bay) 12,500 
Nelson Budget Service Inc 12,500 
Presbyterian Support Otago 12,500 
Presbyterian Support Upper SI (Family Works Selwyn & Ashburton) 12,500 
Te Runanga o Ngā Maata Waka Inc 12,500 
Te Whare Pūtea Charitable Trust (Kaikoura) 12,500 
Timaru Budget Adv Service 12,500 
Whakatū Te Korowai Manaakitanga Trust (Stoke) 12,500 

Sub-total, all Grants for the Rest of New Zealand 450,000 

c) other BFC providers

Far North Budgeting Management Inc (Kaitaia Family Budgeting Service) 10,000 
VisionWest 10,000 
The Salvation Army 10,000 
Te Tihi o Ruahine Whānau Ora 10,000 
Fonua Ola Network 10,000 
Catholic Family Support Svcs (Hamilton) 10,000 
Family Focus Rotorua 10,000 
Tauranga Budget Advice Service 10,000 
MoniOra- Gisborne Budget Service 10,000 
SuperGrans # 5,000 
Whānau Family Support Services Trust # 5,000 
Christchurch Budget Service Trust 10,000 
Te Runanga o Ngā Maata Waka Inc 10,000 
Ngā Kete Mātauranga Pounamu Charitable Trust 10,000 

Christians Against Poverty 25,000 
Debt Relief Foundation 25,000 
Good Shepherd New Zealand 25,000 
Nga Tangata Microfinance Trust 25,000 
MoneyTalks (FinCap) 100,000 

BFC Plus Kahukura (13 applications) @$10,000

BFC national providers (5 applications) 



Sub-total, other BFC providers 330,000 

TOTAL GRANTS PAID 2,605,000            

          Not allocated 395,000 

TOTAL GRANT FUND 3,000,000            

# SuperGrans and Whānau Family Support Services Trust equal-share one BFC Plus contract so will receive $5,000 each. 




